

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/304
Date request received:	23/11/2016
Date request responded to:	05/12/2016
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Mental health, budget, executive, CEO, salary

Request Detail:

- 1/ By how much has the mental health budget decreased over the passed two years?
- 2/ Who is the highest level executive responsible for mental health?
- 3/ Over the past two years how much has the CEO's salary increased?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

- 1/ By how much has the mental health budget decreased over the past two years?
The mental health contract has increased from £145m in 2014/15 to £151m in 2016/17, a growth of £6m.
- 2/ Who is the highest level executive responsible for mental health? **Sue Moore, Chief Operating Officer**
- 3/ Over the past two years how much has the CEO's salary increased? **Executive pay is published annually and can be found on the Trust website. The link to the website is:**

<https://www.lancashirecare.nhs.uk/>